

Financial Freedom for ALL."

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 3, 2023

Democracy Federal Credit Union Joins the Annual National Night Out Event in Support of Community Unity and Success

Washington, D.C. – Democracy Federal Credit Union, a staunch advocate for community empowerment, proudly participated in the highly celebrated National Night Out event, standing shoulder-to-shoulder with other esteemed organizations and community leaders such as the Girl Scouts, Starbucks, District of Columbia Housing Authority, and the Chief of Police, Pamela A. Smith. As the only financial institution in attendance, Democracy Federal Credit Union was elated to contribute to the shared mission of empowering communities through financial education, guidance, safety, and building community.

National Night Out, organized annually by the National Association of Town Watch, witnessed thousands of residents, government agencies, nonprofit organizations, community leaders, and law enforcement agencies coming together on the first Tuesday in August. The event embraced a multitude of engaging activities, ranging from community cookouts, block parties, career guidance, educational support, financial advice, health and wellness resources, and athletic events, all serving to foster unity and collaboration in the community.



Democracy Federal Credit Union, known for its unwavering commitment to community welfare, was thrilled to be asked to attend as the sole financial institution at the event. The Credit Union recognized the importance of supporting and empowering community members as they strive to achieve their personal and professional financial goals.

"We are delighted to be here, in the Southwest Corridor of D.C., assisting our neighbors in achieving their financial dreams," expressed Kenyahda Cahoon, President and CEO at Democracy Federal Credit Union. "Participating in National Night Out has been an incredible experience, and it reaffirms our commitment to making a difference in the lives of those we serve."

Democracy Federal Credit Union's participation in National Night Out further demonstrates its dedication to the well-being of its members and the larger community. By actively engaging with diverse organizations and citizens, the Credit Union reinforces its mission of empowering individuals to achieve their financial dreams.



About Democracy Federal Credit Union

Democracy Federal Credit Union was founded in 1936 to serve the Social Security Board in Washington, D.C. and their families. Over its history, Democracy FCU has grown to serve members in Washington, D.C., Maryland, Virginia and Pennsylvania. Democracy FCU's members work for U.S. Government agencies, other major employers, and/or live, work, worship, attend school, or regularly conduct business in the DC Metro area. To learn more about Democracy FCU, visit www.DemocracyFCU.org. Democracy FCU is Federally Insured by NCUA and an Equal Housing Lender.